
Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company: TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
Scrip Code. Name of the scrip, class of security
Quarter ended; 31 st March 2014

Partly paid-up shares:-

Held by Promoter / Promoters Group

Meld by public
Total

Outstanding convertible securities:-

Held by Promoter / Promoters Group

Held by pubtic

Total

Warrants:-

Held by Promoter / Promoters Group

Held by public
Total
Total paid-up capital of the company assuming full conversion of
warrants and convertible securities

No, of partly paid-up shares

0
0
0

No. of outstanding securities

0
0
0

No. of warrants

0
0
0

As a % of total no. of partly
paid-up shares

0.00
000
0.00

As a % of total No. of
outstanding convertible

securities

0.00
0.00
0.00

As a % of total no. ol Warrants

000
0.00
000

As a % of total no. of shares of the
company

0.00
000
0.00

As a % of total no. of shares of the
company, assuming full conversion

of the convertible securities

0.00
000
000

As a % of total no. of shares of the
company, assuming full conversion

of warrants

000
000
000

897786160

Category
code

{<)

(A)

(D
la)

(b)

fc)
fd}
(el

(2)

(a)

(ti)

(c)
(<D

. _ l t» j

Category of Shareholder

(II)

Shareholding of Promoter and

Promoter Group2

Indian
Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family
Central Government / State
Government(s)
Bodies Corporate
Financial Institutions / Banks
Any Other (specify)

Foreign
Invididuals (Non-Resident Individuals /
Foreign Individuals)
Bodies Coiporate
Instil utions
Qualified Foreign investor
Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (A) (2)
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter

Group (A) • (AH1MAH2)

(B)
ID
(al
Ib)

<e)

id)
<«)

m
(3)
< ro-
ll)
i

<2)
(a)
f t>]

(c)
(d)

Public Shareholding1

Institutions
Mutual Funds /UT1
Financial Institutions / Banks
Central Government / State
Govern mentis}
Venutre Capital Funds
Insurance Companies
Foieign Institutional Investors
Foreran Venture Capital Investors
Qualified Foreign Investor
Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (B) ID
Non-Institutions
Bodies Corporate
individuals -
n dividual shareholders holding
nominal share capital upto Rs.1 lakh
n dividual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of Rs.1
lakh
Qualified Foieign investor
Any Qthe< (specify)
Trust
OC B

Sub-Total (D) (2J
Total Public Shareholdina [01 - (BHD+(8K2)

TOTAL (AH(B)

(C)
Shares hald by Custodians and
against which Depository Receipts
have been issued
Public
Promoter/ Piomoter Group

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)

Number of
shareholders

(III)

1
13

14

79
20

27
208

334

1,687

119,823

53

17
1

121.581
121.915
121.929

121,929

Total number of
shares

(IV)

223,531,200

471.007.920

13,827,607
642.699

6,978.046
192.526,938

213.975.290

11,779,371

97,733,088

92,911,914

369,577
9.000

202.802.950
416.778.240
887.786.160

B87.7B6.160

Number of
shares held in
dematerialised

(V)

223.531,200

471.007,920

13,732,407
612,519

6.978.046
192,496,938

213.869.910

11.692,751

75,012,738

91,332,514

369.577
9.000

178.416.580
392.266.490
663.294,410

863,294,410

Total Shareholding as a
percentage of total number of

sh res

Asa
percentage of
(A+B) (VI)

25.18

53,06

1.56
0.07

0.79
21.69

24.10

133

11 01

10.46

0.04

22.84
46.94

100.00

Asa
percentage of

(A+B+C)
(VII)

27.88
25.18

53.06

1.56
0.07

0.78
21.69

24.10

1.33

11 01

10.46

0.04

22.84
46.94

100.00

100.00

Shares pledged or otherwise
encumbered

Number of
shares
(Vlll)

2,559,589

2,559.589
N.A
N.A

N.A.

-I.A.

N A

2559589

As a Percentage
(IX)-(VIII) /
(IV)'100

1 15

0.54
N.A
N.A

NA

N.A.

N A

0.29

1 For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A

'' For definitions of "Public Shaieholrting". refer to Clause 40A

(D (b) Statement showing holding of securities fincludin? shares.warrants.convertible securities! of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"

Sr. No.

10

1

(II)

Details of Shares held

No. of Shares
held (III)

As a % of Grand
Total (A)+(B)+(C)

(IV)

Encumbered Share

Number of
Shares (V)

Asa
Percentage

(Vlh<V)/(llinO
0

As a % of
grand total

(A)+(B)+(C ) of
sub-claus*
(D(a) (VII)

Details of warrants

No.of
warrants held

(Vlll)

As a % of total
numbers of warrants

of the same class
(IX)

Details of convertible
securties

No.of
convertible
securities

held

W

As a % of total
numbers of
convertible
securities of

' same class
(XI)

Total
shares(includi
ng underlying

shares

conversion of
warrants and
convertible

securities) as
a % of diluted
share capital

1X11}

Refei Annexure-A

TOTAL I



Statement showing holding of securities (Ini tiding ihBres,warranti,cdnvertible securities) of persons belonging to the catej

the total number of shares

(I)

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

(ID

JHUNJHUNWALA RAKESH
RADHESHYAM
MATTHEWS PACIFIC TIGER FUND
DENDANA INVESTMENTS
(MAURITIUS) LIMITED
JHUNJHUNWALA REKHA RAKESH
COPTHALL MAURITIUS
INVESTMENT LIMITED
NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK
PLC AS DEPOSITARY OF FtRST
STATE ASIA PACIFIC LEADERS
~UND A SUB FUND OF FIRST
STATE INVESTMENTS ICVC
MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL
MARKETS ESPANAS.A sv.

TOTAL

No.of Shares

held

61,673,145

27,327.339

19,526.000

16241 575

14.335,510

13,723,301

8.843.064

163.669.934

Shares as a

total number of

shares {.I.e. Grand

Total (AMBHC)
indicated in

Statement at para

(1) (a) above)

6.95

3.08

220

2.05

1 61

1 55

1.00

1844

No. of warrants

held

0
0

0

0
0

As a % of total

number of

warrants of the

same class

0.00

000

000

000
0.00

No.of

convertible

securities held

0
o

0

0
0

% w.r.t. total

lame class

000
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total shares(includlng

underlying shares

• iiuminifull

warrants and

convertible securities)

as a % of diluted share

capital

695

3.08

220

205

161

155

1 00

18 44

HI 101")
tnt showing holding of securities (Including share j.warrants.corwertlble securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and

holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the company

Sr. No.

0)

1

Name of the shareholder

I")

JHUNJHUNWALA RAKESH
RADHESHYAM

TOTAL

Details of Shares held

No.of Shares
held

61,673,145

61.673.145

Shares as *
percentage of

shares {.I.e. Grand
Total (AMBK(C)

indicated in
Statement at para

(I) (a) above)

6.95

6.95

Details of warrants

No.of warrants

held

0

0

As a % of total

number of
warrants of the

same class

0.00

000

Details of convertible securtles

No.of
convertible

securities held

0

0

convertible

securities of
same class

000

0.00

Total sharesflncluding
underlying shares

assuming full

conversion of

warrant* and

convertible securities)
as a % of diluted share

capital

695

695

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder

Category of
Shareholders
(Promoters /

Public)
N

TOTAL

Number of
locked-ln Shares

.

Locked-ln shares as a percentage of total
number of shares {I.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)

Indicated in statement at para (I) (a) above}



("I (a) Statement showing details of Depository ReceJRJj j

Sr. No. Type of outstanding DR (AORs,
GDRs, SDRs, etc.)

outstanding

6

Number of

underlying
outstanding DRs

Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a
percentage of total number of shares (i.e.,

Grand Total (A)+(U)+(C) indicated In statement
at para (1) (a) above)

N A.
TOTAL 1 ! [

Statement showing Holding of Deo* yKgcelpts IpRsl. where underlying shares held by 'Promoter I Promoter
SJfLP*.1??" of 1% of the total number of share!

Sr. No. Name of the DR Holder

Type of
outstanding DR
[ADRs. GDRs,

SDRs. etc.)

Number of
shares

underlying
outstandina DRs

Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a
percentage of total number of shares (I.e.,

Grand Total (A}+(B)+(C) Indicated in statement
at para (I) (a) above)

N A
TOTAL [

Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders. If more than o s is issued by the issui

Category
code

(')

(A)

(1)
(a)
<b)

fc)
(dl
fe)

(2)
(a)

(b)
(cl
(d)

Category of Shareholder
CD

Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group
Indian
Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family
Cental Government / State
Govemments(s)
Bodies Corporate
Financial Institutions / Banks
Any Other (TmsH

Sub-Total (AIM)
Forelcm
Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals /
Foreign Individuals)
Bodies Corporate
Institutions
Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (AL(2)_
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter

im
d)

'bl

(c)

(dl
(e)
<f)
(9)
(hi

12)
(a)
fbl

(O

Public Shareholding
Institutions
Mutual Funds / UTl
Financial Institutions / Banks
Cental Government / State

Venture Capital Funds
Insurance Companies
Foreign Institutional Investors
Foreign Venture Capital Investors
Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (Did)
Non-Institutions
Bodies Corporate
Individuals -

n dividual shareholders holding
nominal share capital upto Rs. 1 lakh

ndividual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of Rs
1 lakh
Any Other (specify)
Trusts
Foreign Corporate Bodies

Sub-total IB) (2)
Total Public Shareholding (D) - (B)(1}+(U)(2)

TOTAL 1AWE3)

(C) .
Snares held by Custodians and
against whicn Depository Receips
have been issued

GRAND TOTAL (A)+IB)+(C)

Number of Vo

(III)

0

0
0

0

0
0
0

0

(IV)

o

0
0

0

o
o
0

o

£-""<='"*<>'

(V)

0

0
0

0

0
0
0

o

Total Voting
Rights

(IH+IV+V)

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

T
Asa

percentage of
(A+8)

fVIl

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

taf Voting Rights I.e. (VI)

As a percentage of [A* Ei+C)
(VII)

0.00

0,00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Only one class of Securities Is issued by the Company, hence column (III) (a) is not applicable



Annexure - A

(I)
( b ) Statenig_nt_ffl>gwjpg_,hpl din g_pf_-secuiri ties (including shares/warrants^cgavgrtibi-e securities) of . belonging to the category "Prp.oiQtgj^ad^PtQmpter Group"

(1)

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Name of the shareholder
(II)

TAMILNADU INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD

TATA SONS LIMITED

KALIMATI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED

TATA GLOBAL BEVERAGES LIMITED

EWART INVESTMENTS LIMITED

TATA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

PIEM HOTELS LIMITED

TOTAL

Details of Shares held

No. of Shares
held (III)

247476720

135125411

38775840

17225640

13826180

9248060

4964480

2559589

1806000

471007920

As a % of Grand
Total (A)+(B)+(C)

(IV)

27.88

15.22

4.37

1.94

1.56

1.04

0.56

0.29

0.20

53.06

Encumbered Share

Number of
Shares (V)

2559589

-

2559589

As a Percentage
(VI)=(V)/(IM)-100

-

100.00

0.54

As a % of grand
total (A)+(B)+(C
) of sub-clause

(l)(a) (VII)

-

0.29

0.29

Details of warrants

No. of warrants
held (VI 1 1)

-

As a % of total
numbers of

warrants of the
same class (IX)

Details of convertible securties

Nc of convertible
securities held

(X)

As a % of total
numbers of
convertible
securities of
same class

(XI)

-

-

-

Total
shares(inc!uding

underlying shares
assuming full
conversion of
warrants and
convertible

securities) as a %
of diluted share

capital (XII)

27.88

1522

4.37

1.94

1 56

1.04

0.56

0.29

0.20

53.06

#TATA AIA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Is not considered part of Promoter Group holds 590750 Equity Shares representing 0.07% of the patdup Equity Share Capital.
Accordingly, their holding is included under Public Shareholding under the head "lnstutitions"-lnsurance Companies


