#### (i) (a)

Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company:			TITAN COMPANY	LIMITED		
Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security.						
Quarter ended:		31st March 2014				
Partly paid-up shares:-	No. of partly pa	id-up shares	As a % of total no. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the company		
Held by Promoter / Promoters Group	0		0.00	0.00		
Heid by public	0		0.00	0.00		
Total	0		0.00	0.00		
Outstanding convertible securities:-	No. of outstanding securities		As a % of total No. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no, of shares of th company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities		
Held by Promoter / Promoters Group	0		0.00	0.00		
Held by public	0		0.00	0.00		
Total	0		0.00	0.00		
Warrants:-	No. of wa	ırrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants		
Held by Promoter / Promoters Group	0		0.00	0.00		
Held by public	0		0.00	0.00		
Total	٥		0.00	0.00		
Total paid-up capital of the company assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities			887786160			

	Category of Shareholder (II)			Number of	percentage of	holding as a total number of tres	Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered			
Category code (I)		Number of shareholders (III)	Total number of shares (IV)	shares held in dematerialised form (V)	As a percentage of (A+B) (VI)	As a percentage of (A+B+C) (VII)	Number of shares (VIII)	As a Percentage (IX)=(VIII) / (IV)*100		
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and									
(14)	Promoter Group <sup>2</sup>			ĺ		1				
(1)	Indian			1	į					
(a)	Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family						-	•		
(b)	Central Government / State		1							
(D)	Government(s)	1	247,476,720	247,476,720	27.88	27.88		٠.		
(0)	Bodies Corporate	13	223,531,200	223,531,200	25.18	25.18	2,559,589	1.		
(d)	Financial Institutions / Banks		-	-			-	-		
(e)	Any Other (specify)	-			<u> </u>	·		<u> </u>		
	Sub-Total (A) (1)	14	471,007,920	471,007,920	53.06	53.06	2,559,589	0.5		
(2)	Foreign				i	1	1			
(a)	Invididuals (Non-Resident Individuals /					1				
(11)	Foreign individuals)			*						
(b)	Bodies Corporate						-			
(c)	Institutions									
(d)	Qualified Foreign investor									
(e)	Any Other (specify)			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Sub-Total (A) (2)					٠				
Total Shar	eholding of Promoter and Promoter									
	Group $(A) = (A)(1)+(A)(2)$	14	471,007,920	471,007,920	53.06	53.06	2,559,589	0,1		
(B)	Public Shareholding <sup>3</sup>				i		N.A.	N.A.		
(1)	Institutions		ŀ	1	l	i	N.A	N.A.		
(a)	Mutuai Funds / UTI	79	13.827,607	13,782,407	1.56	1.56	l	<b>!</b>		
(b)	Financial Institutions / Banks	20	642,699	612,519	0.07	0.07		•		
	Central Government / State			· ·	ļ		1			
(c)	Government(s)			i -	-		ł	1		
(d)	Venutre Capital Funds					-				
(e)	Insurance Companies	27	6,978,046	6,978,046	0.78	0.78	1			
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	208	192,526,938	192,496,938	21.69	21.69				
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors						1			
(h)	Qualified Foreign Investor							t		
(i)	Any Other (specify)		1 .		-	-				
	Sub-Total (B) (1)	334	213,975,290	213,869,910	24.10	24.10				
(2)	Non-Institutions						N.A.	N.A.		
(2) (a)	Bodies Corporate	1,687	11,779,371	11,692,751	1.33	1.33	l	l .		
(b)	Individuals -	.,00,	1			1	Į.			
(0)	Individual shareholders holding		1		1		j			
4.	nominal share capital upto Rs.1 lakh	119,823	97,733,088	75,012,738	11.01	11.01	1	1		
	Individual shareholders holding	110,020				i		l		
ä.	nominal share capital in excess of Rs.1		ļ.				j	1		
	lakh	53	92,911,914	91,332,514	10.46	10.46	1	1		
(c)	Qualified Foreign investor	l .	1			-	1			
(d)	Any Other (specify)		1	1	-		1	[		
i.	Trust	17	369,577	369,577	0.04	0.04	Į.			
11	O C B	i 'i	9,000	9,000						
<u></u>	Sub-Total (B) (2)	121,581	202,802,950	178,416,580	22.84	22.84				
otal Public	Shareholding (B) = (B)(1)+(B)(2)	121,915	416,778,240	392,286,490	46,94	46.94	N.A.	N.A.		
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	121,929	887,786,160	863,294,410	100,00	100.00				
	Shares held by Custodians and							1		
(C)	against which Depository Receipts			1	1	1	I			
,-,	have been issued				1	1		1		
	Public			-	1		NA	N.A		
	Promoter/ Promoter Group	_			1 .	1	1			
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	121,929	887,786,160	863,294,410		100.00	2559589	0.2		

## (1) (b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"

(1)	(D)	Statement snowing notating of	Secondes hine	CARLIN SHALLS	arranta social	TOTAL BUILDING						,
			Details of Sh		seld Encumbered Share			Detail	s of warrants	Details of convertible securties		Total shares(includi ng underlying shares assuming full
Sr. 1		Name of the shareholder (II)	No.of Shares held (III)	As a % of Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) (IV)	Number of Shares (V)	As a Percentage (VI)=(V)/(III)*10 0	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C) of sub-clause (I)(a) (VII)	No.of warrants held (VIII)	As a % of total numbers of warrants of the same class (IX)	No.of	As a % of total numbers of convertible securities of same class (XI)	conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as
1			<b>1</b>		Refei Annexure-A							
		TOTAL										



<sup>Ter determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A
Terror definitions of "Promoter" and "Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40A
Terror definitions of "Public Shareholding", refer to Clause 40A</sup> 

(1) (c) (l)

	Name of the shareholder (II)	Details of	Shares held	Details of	warrants	Details of conv	ertible securties	Total shares(including	
Sr. No. (I)		No.of Shares held	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares (.i.a. Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (i) (a) above)	No.of warrants held	As a % of total number of warrants of the same class	No.of convertible securities held	% w.r.t. total number of convertible securities of same class	underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital	
1	JHUNJHUNWALA RAKESH RADHESHYAM	61,673,145	6.95	0	0,00		0,00	6 95	
2	MATTHEWS PACIFIC TIGER FUND	27,327,339	3.08	0	0.00	0	0,00	3.08	
3	DENDANA INVESTMENTS (MAURITIUS) LIMITED	19,526,000		10	0.00	0	0,00		
4	JHUNJHUNWALA REKHA RAKESH	18,241,575	2.05					2 05	
5	COPTHALL MAURITIUS	14,335,510	1 61					1.61	
6	NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC AS DEPOSITARY OF FIRST STATE ASIA PACIFIC LEADERS FUND A SUB FUND OF FIRST STATE INVESTMENTS ICVC	13,723,301	1.55					1.55	
7	MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL MARKETS ESPANA S.A. S.V.	8,843,064	1.00	1					
	TOTAL	163,669,934	18.44	0	0.00	0	0.00	18.44	

Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the company

(i) (c) (ii)

		Details of	Details of Shares held		warrants	Details of conv	ertible securtles	<b>[</b>
Sr. No. {I}	Name of the shareholder (II)	No. of Shares held	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares (.i.e. Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (!) (a) above)	held		No.of convertible securities held	% w.r.t. total number of convertible securities of same class	Total shares(including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1	JHUNJHUNWALA RAKESH RADHESHYAM	61,673,145	6.95	0	0.00	0		
	TOTAL	61,673,145	6.95	0	0.00	0	0.00	6.95

## (i) (d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Category of Shareholders (Promoters / Public)	Number of locked-in Shares	Locked-in shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in statement at para (i) (a) above)						
	NIL									
	TOTAL									



#### (ii) (a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Service of the servic

	Sr. No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of outstanding DRs	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in statement at para (i) (a) above)					
ı	NA NA									
- [		TOTAL								

# (II) (b) Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'Promoter/Promoter, Group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.	Name of the DR Holder	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)		Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) Indicated in statement at para (I) (a) above)					
N A									
	TOTAL								

### (III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares / securities is issued by the issuer.

		Number of Voti	ng Rights held in e	each class of		Total Voting Rights i.e. (VI)		
Category code (I)	Category of Shareholder (ii)	Class X (III)	Class Y (IV)	Class Z (V)	Total Voting Rights (III+IV+V)	As a percentage of (A+B) (VI)	As a percentage of (A+B+C) (VII)	
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and							
	Promoter Group	i	į			l i		
(1)	Indian	1	1					
(a)	Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family		i					
(b)	Cental Government / State							
	Governments(s)							
(c)	Bodies Corporate					]		
(d)	Financial Institutions / Banks							
(e)	Any Other (Trust)	ol	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Sub-Total (A) (1)	0	0	0	0.00	0,00	0.00	
(2)	Foreign	Į.	1			ł		
(a)	Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals /							
	Foreign Individuals) Bodies Corporate							
(b)	Institutions							
(c)	Any Other (specify)							
(d)	Sub-Total (A) (2)	0	0	0	0,00	0.00	0.00	
otal Share	eholding of Promoter and Promoter	0	0		0.00	0.00	0.00	
(B)	Public Shareholding			·	0.00	0.00		
(1)	Institutions	1	1					
(a)	Mutual Funds / UTI	1				i i		
(b)	Financial Institutions / Banks	1	1					
	Cental Government / State	1	1			į į		
(c)	Governments(s)	1						
(d)	Venture Capital Funds	1	1					
(e)	Insurance Companies	1						
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors		1					
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors		1					
(h)	Any Other (specify)		1					
7,,,	Sub-Total (B) (1)	0	0	ō	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(2)	Non-Institutions							
(a)	Bodies Corporate		1			1		
(b)	Individuals -		1					
		ĺ	1					
	Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital upto Rs. 1 lakh	:						
	Individual shareholders holding	i						
ü	nominal share capital in excess of Rs.							
	1 lakh							
(c)	Any Other (specify)	-						
į	Trusts							
	Foreign Corporate Bodies				0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Sub-total (B) (2)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	
i otal Pub	lic Shareholding (B) = (B)(1)+(B)(2)	0	- U	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	
<del></del>	TOTAL (A)+(B)			Ų	0.00	0.00	V.VV	
	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receips							
(C) ,	have been issued	1						

Note

Only one class of Securities is issued by the Company, hence column (III) (a) is not applicable



(I)
(b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"

		Details of Shares held		Encumbered Share			Details of warrants		Details of convertible securties		Total shares(including underlying shares
Sr. No. (I)	Name of the shareholder (II)	No.of Shares held (III)	As a % of Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) (IV)		As a Percentage (VI)=(V)/(III)*100	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C ) of sub-clause (I)(a) (VII)	No.of warrants held (VIII)	As a % of total numbers of warrants of the same class (IX)	No of convertible securities held (X)	As a % of total numbers of convertible securities of same class (XI)	assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital (XII)
1	TAMILNADU INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD	247476720	27.88	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	27.88
2	TATA SONS LIMITED	135125411	15.22	-	-	-	<del>-</del>	-	-	-	15.22
3	KALIMATI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED	38775840	4.37		-	-	-	-	-	-	4.37
4	TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED	17225640	1.94	•	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.94
5	TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED	13826180	1.56	-	-	-	•	-	-	-	1.56
6	TATA GLOBAL BEVERAGES LIMITED	9248060	1.04		-	-	-	-	-	-	1.04
7	EWART INVESTMENTS LIMITED	4964480	0.56	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.56
8	TATA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	2559589	0.29	2559589	100.00	0.29	-	-	-	-	0.29
9	PIEM HOTELS LIMITED	1806000	0.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.20
	TOTAL	471007920	53.06	2559589	0.54	0.29					53.06

#TATA AIA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Is not considered part of Promoter Group holds 590750 Equity Shares representing 0.07% of the paidup Equity Share Capital Accordingly, their holding is included under Public Shareholding under the head "Instutitions"-Insurance Companies

